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ANNOUNCEMENT OF 2006 AUDITED RESULTS



HK$0.95 (2005:HK$0.50) per share of special dividend. This translates into a 89.4% dividend payout
ratio for the current year profit; representing a prudent decision to return current excessive cash
holdings to our shareholders while



CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Prepaid lease payments
Deferred tax assets

Current assets
Inventories
Trade and other receivables
Prepaid lease payments
Bank balances and cash

Notes

2006
HK$'000

858,989
9,128
878
868,995

740,161
962,414
480
914,681
2,617,736

2005
HK$'000

808,030
8,951
118
817,099

609,345
892,255

448
728,927



Notes:



2006 2005






4. DIVIDENDS

2006 2005



5. EARNINGS PER SHARE






ASM has built a solid business foundation based on diversified products serving broad application
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HUMAN RESOURCES

ASM places strong emphasis on both recruiting and retaining high calibre employees, not only
through competitive remuneration packages but also by committing ourselves to specialized yet
demanding staff development and training programs. In general, salary review is conducted annually.
In addition to salary payments, other benefits include contributi

11



and to promote newly developed products. It has proven time and again to be useful in gaining market
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AUDIT COMMITTEE

The audit committee is comprised of two Inde

13



